

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 515 OF 2023

Rajendra Dhondu Sawardekar

...Petitioner

V/s.

Shekhar Channe

...Respondent

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep and Ms. Aditi Athawale, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 14 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel for the Respondent submits that reply is ready. Let reply be filed within a period of one week from today. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. List the petition on **29 January 2024**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.