

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.515 OF 2023

Rajendra Dhondu Sawardekar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shekhar Channe & Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms. Vaideep Pradeep,
for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 29, 2024

RC.:

- 1.** Considering the nature of order dated 12 December 2017, the petitioner to delete respondent No.1.
- 2.** Respondent No.2 has already filed affidavit.
- 3.** Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.
- 4.** Stand over to **20 February 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)