

Sayali

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.02.20
17:52:06 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 515 OF 2023
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.11513 OF 2024
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.18758 OF 2024

Rajendra Dhondu Sawardekar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shekhar Channe ... Respondent

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, for Petitioner in CP-515/2013 and
Respondent in WP/11513/2024 and 18758/2024.

Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep Deshmukh, for Respondent in
CP/515/2023.

Ms. Vaidehi Deshmukh, for Petitioner, in
WP/11513/2024 and 18758/2024.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 07th March, 2026.
2. In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall respond and shall file an affidavit having details of payment made, and the petitioner shall take appropriate steps in furtherance of the order in respect of compliance and/or rectification of the breach.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)