

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 515 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.17
18:29:57 +0530

Rajendra Dhondu Sawardekar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shekhar Channe, Managing Director
MSRTC and Other ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh with Vaidehi Pradeep, for
Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent states that the order, which is the subject matter of the contempt petition, has been substantially complied with. Moreover, the respondent is ready to have a meeting with the petitioner to ensure that the order dated 11 June 2013, as modified by this Court on 13 December 2017, has been complied with.
2. Hence, the personal presence of the respondent is dispensed with.
3. List the petition on 08th May, 2026

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)