

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 515 OF 2023

Rajendra Dhondu SawardekarPETITIONER

V/S

Shekhar Channe (deleted)RESPONDENT

Mr. Pandurang Andhale i/by Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh A/W Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep, Mr.

Pratham Gawali for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)